© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3019_PZB300_X2_2xY2_275 • 9/15/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL
• Rated voltage: 275 VAC 50/60 Hz
• Capacitance X Value: 0.1 µF and 0.15 µF
• Capacitance Y Value: 0.0022 µF, 0.0033 µF and 0.0047 µF
• Lead spacing: 20 mm

PZB300 Series Metallized Impregnated Paper,
275 VAC Delta Configuration X2 + 2x Y2
Legacy Part Number System
PZB300 M C 11 R30
Series Rated Voltage (VAC) Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF) Packaging
Delta EMI,
X2 + 2x Y2,
Metallized Paper
M = 275 C = 20.0 The first digit indicates the
value of the X capacitor:
1 = 0.10 µF
2 = 0.15 µF
The second digit indicates
the value of the Y capacitor:
1 = 0.0022 µF
2 = 0.0033 µF
3 = 0.0047 µF
See Ordering
Options Table
New KEMET Part Number System
P 300 P L 104 M 275 A C222
Capacitor
Class
Series
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Size Code X Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Packaging
Y Capacitance
Code
P = Paper Delta EMI,
X2 + 2x Y2,
Metallized
Paper
P = 20 See
Dimension
Table
First two digits
indicate the two most
significant digits of the
capacitance value in
picofarads. The third
digit is the number of
following zeros.
M = ±20% 275 = 275 See Ordering
Options
Table
C plus first
two digits
represent